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SUMMARY OF DATA BY SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

◊◊ XRG are non‐Boston University students enrolled in University courses.

Note: The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.

American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

Source: Registrar's Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics
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†As of Fall 2016 EGS enrollments and degrees awarded moved from ENG to CAS.  

◊ GRS faculty and degrees awarded are included in CAS counts.
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ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

A. ALL‐UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS FALL OF:

B. CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTS

FALL OF:
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B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP

1,310

1,267

3.1

4.9

3.5

71

% Change

0.6

5.3

0.7

Total ten states 33,962 61.9 2,218 61.3 35,799 62.5 2,153 60.8

New Jersey

Connecticut

Florida

Pennsylvania

654

23,524

% Change

0.7

7.7

‐10.7

2.2

3.3

‐18.5

7.1

Missing

Illinois

Texas

Maryland

TOTAL

2,397

26,775

6,842

33,617

9,756

4,866

14,622

821

1,576

African American or Black

Asian

New York

California

No.No.

398

7,427

4,170

No. Percent Percent No. Percent

12.9 11 7,401 12.9 439

10.2

6.6

12.9

6,325 16.4

4.4

3.3

2.3

3,629

1.7

100.0

370

238

114

177

126

82

13.2

7.6

3.7

3.5

3.1

2.4

2.3

48

11.5 594

9,882

a Registrar's Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics
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* Faculty counts are based on end‐of‐November 2016 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.
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A. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA FOR LEADING TEN STATES
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a  Figures include students in CGS | b  Critical Reading (formally Verbal) scores include takers of the TOEFL | c  Based on the 2400 scale: CR + M + WR
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C. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY SAT SCORES

College of Arts & Sciences Mean

National College‐Bound Seniors Mean

College of Arts & Sciences Mean 
b

644

494

38.4

100.0

Non‐Resident Alien

511

1990

14841490

632

680672

683

1,828 3.3 117 3.2 1,935 3.4

12,569 22.9 886 24.4

2,866 5.2 156 4.3 3,094 5.4 157

5,766Hispanic/Latino

15.7

10.5

4.4

0.1

23.5

3.8134

0.1

372

4

College of Arts & Sciences Mean 653 663

National College‐Bound Seniors Mean 484 482

636627Boston University Mean
a, b

508

656647

Critical Reading SAT

1972

Two or More Races Reported

White

TOTAL

20,211

54,781

36.9

100.0

1,387

3,629

38.2

100.0

20,862

57,441

36.3

100.0

1,364

3,552

Composite SAT
c



EXPENSE

Academic and General

Libraries 25,424

TOTAL REVENUE $2,222,927

Debt Service 82,966

Sponsored Programs 217,550

Educational & Student Support 132,169

Instruction and Research $653,890
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Auxiliary Enterprises 186,746

Academic Plant 120,282

General & Administrative 176,034

Faculty and Staff Benefits 190,795

Total Academic and General Income 1,625,559

106,483

Other Income 8,990

$1,252,218

$0

$2,222,927TOTAL EXPENSE AND TRANSFERS

GENERAL FUND BALANCE
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NET TRANSFERS 80,488

Student Aid 353,333

Investments

Budget

Overhead and Fringe Benefit Recovery 145,270

Sales and Services

1,765

Tuition

Fees 120,833

Financial Aid and Enrollment Contingency (10,000)

Auxiliary Enterprises 297,426

Endowment 52,112

Gifts 30,280

REVENUE

Academic and General

9,810

5,060

14,870
$65,110TOTAL ‐ CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS

Total

FUND ACCOUNTING INCOME AND EXPENSE (000s omitted)

FINANCIAL RESOURCES
As of 6/30/15 As of 6/30/16

Endowment $1.64 billion $1.65 billion

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS

Total Dollars Awarded

Number of Awards

As of 6/30/15 As of 6/30/16

$383.8 million

1,651 1,839
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$49,176
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49,176
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1,064

School of Dental Medicine (DMD)

School of Public Health

School of Medicine (MD)

School of Theology

School of Law

School of Social Work

0

8,568

0 0 0 0

48 0 141

Total Assets $5.05 billion $5.20 billion
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* Certificate of Advanced Graduate Study

Room and Board (Charles River Campus)
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$345.1 million

1,424

6,203 2,880 10 9,093

6,856 10 9,992

5,843 10
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**

***

Based on end‐of‐November 2016 payroll file.

Professors

Associate Professors

Assistant Professors

Instructors/Preceptors

Other

TOTAL

FTE based on percent time employed as found on the end‐of‐November 2016 payroll.

Data does not include extramural faculty.
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FACULTY AND STAFF, 2016/2017*

THE LIBRARIES
21

5.7 million

1.7 million

Number of Libraries

Print/Electronic Volumes

e‐books

Faculty

Full‐Time

OVERSEAS TOTAL

MEDICAL 

CENTER**

CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS

2,366 1,504

756

2,862

Part‐Time

Number of Classrooms 544

Number of Laboratories 2,326

11,096Residences ‐ Total 

Capacity

A. TOTAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEES

THE CAMPUS, JULY 2016
Campus Area 134 Acres

Number of Buildings 321

Doctorate Research 482 576

TOTAL 9,568 9,882

CAGS* 92 89

Doctorate Professional 597 635

Baccalaureate 4,149 4,213

Master's 4,233 4,345

DEGREES AWARDED TUITION AND FEES, 2016/2017

Pre‐Baccalaureate

2014/2015 2015/2016

15 24

Tuition

Charles River Campus

FY‐2017

FTE***

TOTAL EXPENSE 2,142,439

255 1 648

B. FULL‐TIME FACULTY

CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS

MEDICAL 

CENTER** OVERSEAS TOTAL Sponsored Programs Mand. Cost Share 3,250

Sponsored Programs Direct Expenses 217,550

5 3,875

1,610 1,247 5


